Memorandum to the City of Markham Committee of Adjustment
August 28, 2018

File: A/118/18

Address: 46 Timbermill Crescent, Markham

Applicant: Gregory & Sandra Sommer

Agent: Joseph N. Campitelli Architect Inc. (Joseph Campitelli)
Hearing Date: Wednesday September 12, 2018

The following comments are provided on behalf of the East Team:

The applicant is requesting relief from the following requirements of By-law 153-80 RD, as
amended:

a) Section 6.2.1:
a storage shed to be located in the side yard, whereas the By-law requires that accessory
buildings be located in the rear yard;

a) Amending By-law 121-87, Section 1.3 (iv):
a minimum rear yard setback of 1.5 m, whereas the By-law requires a minimum rear yard
setback of 7.5 m;

b) Section 5.7 (a):
a maximum roof overhang projection of 1.72 m (south), whereas the By-law permits a
maximum roof overhang projection of 0.45 m into any required yard;

as they relate to a proposed one-storey addition with loft space to an existing detached
garage.

BACKGROUND

Property Description

The 1,289.17 m? (13,876.51 ft?) subject property is located on the north side of Timbermill
Crescent, south of 16" Avenue and west of Peter Street. The property is located within an
established residential neighbourhood comprised of two-storey detached dwellings. There is an
existing two-storey detached 291 m? (3,133 ft2) dwelling with a detached garage and accessory
building on the property, which according to assessment records were constructed in 1850 and
1970 respectively. Mature vegetation exists across the property.

The existing dwelling is a unique lot in the neighbourhood that fronts onto 16™ avenue. The subject
dwelling was re-addressed and is required to close off the existing driveway access from 16™, and
open a driveway access on Timbermill Crescent.

Proposal

The applicant is proposing to construct a 45 m? (487 ft2) addition to the existing 85 m? (921 ft?)
accessory building (i.e. the garage), connecting it to the main 121 m? (1,311 ft?) dwelling on the
property (See Appendix ‘A’).

Official Plan and Zoning

Official Plan 2014 (partially approved on Nov 24/17, and further updated on April 9/18)

The subject property is designated “Residential — Low Rise”, which provides for low rise housing
forms including single detached dwellings. Infill development is required to meet the general intent
of the 2014 Official Plan with respect to height, massing and setbacks to ensure that the




development is appropriate for the site and also generally consistent with the zoning requirements
for adjacent properties and properties along the same street. Regard must also be had for
retention of existing trees and vegetation, as well as the width of proposed garages and
driveways. Planning staff have had regard for the infill development criteria in the preparation of
the comments provided below.

Zoning By-Law 153-80

The subject property is zoned RD ‘Residential Development’ under By-law 153-80, as amended,
which permits one single detached dwelling. The proposed development does not comply with
the by-law with respect to the storage shed location, minimum rear yard setback and maximum
roof overhang projection.

Applicant’s Stated Reason(s) for Not Complying with Zoning

According to the information provided by the applicant, the reason for not complying with Zoning
is, “existing accessory structure (garage bit approx. 1970 where by-law changed 1980) is legal
non-conforming structure with the current zoning regulations. According to site layout with existing
structures and driveway/house access the only possible location for a storage shed was to locate
it in the side yard. Heritage would not support shed in front of the house and there is not available
space in the rear yard due to Timbermill development after the year 1982”".

Zoning Preliminary Review Undertaken

The owner has completed a Zoning Preliminary Review (ZPR) to confirm the variances required
for the proposed development. It is the owner’s responsibility to provide accurate information to
Zoning in order that all the variances required for the proposed development can be identified. If
the information provided by the owner is incomplete or contains errors then additional variances
may be identified during the Building Permit review process and further variance application(s)
may be required to address any non-compliance.

COMMENTS
The Planning Act states that four tests must be met in order for a variance to be granted by the
Committee of Adjustment:

a) The variance must be minor in nature;

b) The variance must be desirable, in the opinion of the Committee of Adjustment, for the

appropriate development or use of land, building or structure;
c) The general intent and purpose of the Zoning By-law must be maintained,;
d) The general intent and purpose of the Official Plan must be maintained.

Side Yard Accessory Building

The applicant is requesting relief to permit a storage shed in the side yard, whereas the By-law
requires that accessory buildings be located in the rear yard. The lot is a unique shape unlike any
other along the same street. It provides sufficient space in the side yard for an accessory building,
which does not take away significant amenity space. Further, the existing 9.7 m? (104 ft?) shed is
over 5.78 m (19.96 ft) from the property to its west, ensuring adequate separation between the
shed and neighbouring house. Staff have no concerns with the requested variance.

Reduction in Rear Yard Setback

The applicant is requesting relief to permit a minimum rear yard setback of 4.9 ft (1.5 m), whereas
the By-law requires a minimum rear yard setback of 24.6 ft (7.5 m). This represents a reduction
of approximately 19.7 ft (6 m).The proposed addition connects the accessory building to the main
dwelling. Consequently, the accessory building is considered the main dwelling and is required to
comply with the By-law requirements for the main dwelling. The variance is entirely attributable
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to the existing accessory building now being required to meet the setbacks of the main dwelling.
Staff have no objection to the requested variance.

Increase in Maximum Eaves/roofed Encroachment

The applicant is requesting a maximum eaves encroachment of 67.6 in (1.72 m) into the rear
yard, whereas the By-law permits a maximum eaves encroachment of 17.64 in (0.45 m). This
represents a difference of approximately 50 in (1.27 m). The variance is entirely attributable to
the existing accessory building, which is required to meet the setbacks of the main dwelling, as
discussed above.

PUBLIC INPUT SUMMARY

No written submissions were received as of August 28, 2018. It is noted that additional information
may be received after the writing of the report, and the Secretary-Treasurer will provide
information on this at the meeting.

CONCLUSION

Planning Staff have reviewed the application with respect to Section 45(1) of The Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c. P.13, as amended, and are of the opinion that the variance request meets the
four tests of the Planning Act. The applicant is applying for the variances for existing structures
on the property. The subject property is regulated under a zone separate from neighbouring
properties. Given the unique shape of the lot and ample yard space, staff are of the opinion that
the variances are appropriate for the lot. Staff recommend that the Committee consider public
input in reaching a decision.

The onus is ultimately on the applicant to demonstrate why they should be granted relief from
the requirements of the zoning by-law, and how they satisfy the tests of the Planning Act
required for the granting of minor variances.

Please see Appendix “A” for conditions to be attached to any approval of this application.

PREPARED BY:

i

Agsa Malik, Planffef, Zoning and Special Projects

REVIEWED BY:

ol

Sally Campbell, Development Manager, East District
File Path: Amanda\File\ 18 242582 \Documents\District Team Comments Memo




APPENDIX “A”
CONDITIONS TO BE ATTACHED TO ANY APPROVAL OF FILE A/118/18

1.

2.

That the driveway access from 16! avenue be closed;
The variances apply only to the proposed development as long as it remains;

That the variances apply only to the subject development, in substantial conformity with
the plan(s) attached as ‘Appendix B’ to this Staff Report and received by the City of
Markham on August 08 2018 and that the Secretary-Treasurer receive written
confirmation from the Director of Planning and Urban Design or designate that this
condition has been fulfilled to his or her satisfaction;

Submission of a Tree Assessment and Preservation Plan, prepared by a qualified
arborist in accordance with the City’s Streetscape Manual (2009), as amended, to be
reviewed and approved by the City, and that the Secretary-Treasurer receive written
confirmation from Tree Preservation Technician or Director of Operations that this
condition has been fulfilled to his/her satisfaction, and that any detailed Siting, Lot
Grading and Servicing Plan required as a condition of approval reflects the Tree
Assessment and Preservation Plan.

That prior to the commencement of construction or demolition, tree protection be erected
and maintained around all trees on site in accordance with the City's Streetscape
Manual, including street trees, in accordance with the City’s Streetscape Manual (2009)
as amended, and inspected by City Staff to the satisfaction of the Tree Preservation
Technician or Director of Operations.

That tree replacements be provided and/or tree replacement fees be paid to the City if

required in accordance with the Tree Assessment and Preservation Plan, and that the

Secretary-Treasurer receive written confirmation that this condition has been fulfilled to
the satisfaction of the Tree Preservation Technician or Director of Operations;’

CONDITIONS PREPARED BY:

/.z

Agsa Malik, Plannéfl,Z8ning and Special Projects

4



SURVEYOR’S REAL PROPERTY REPORT LAND SURVEYORS |
wnown as) (67 AVENUE SHOWING TOPOGRAPHY 2049418
Rk'(;llof\ll/:/_ ROAI) l’\l"J 7\-5 (BY-LAW R-1107-96~126, AS AMENDED) sHm K
ROAD ALLOWANCE BETWEEN LOTS 15 AND 16 PLAN OF
P oot PART OF LOT 15
Curb Cut
; T CONCESSION 7 WIS
g NI e X, GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF MARKHAM 1SUED Y THE SURVEYOR
B T, PEERSR g DRI CITY OF MARKHAM Lo e
BLOGK 13! (STREET WIDENING) s £ PART 7 PLAN 65R-3463 REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK
PLAN 65M-2!42 g ¥ AT ERRED BY CRDER VA0
PiN 030800113 Ak LLOYD & PURCHL LTD., SCALE 1:250 7
SUBJECT TO EASEMENT AS IN INST.'s LTB4890 (TRANSFERRED BY ORDER YRS370), LTIOS18¢ 'é;l 5 25 /] 5 10 15 Metres
P mlm
DISTANCES SHOW ON THIS PLAN ARE IN WETRES AND CAN BE CONVERTED 10 FEET BY DIVDIG

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE GROUND DISTANCES AND CAN BE CONVERTED TO GRID BY
MULTIPLYING BY THE COMBINED SCALE FACTOR OF 0.99981102.

Frama BEARING NOTE
. - - BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE UTM ZONE 17, NAD B3 (CSRS: 2010) GRID BEARINGS AND ARE
LoT 17 LoT /6 J/,f REFERRED TO SPECIFIED CONTROL MONUMENTS
PLAN 65M-2/42 PLAN 65M-21142 PONT 1D NORTHING EASTNG
PN 03060-0083 w SCP # 00819760176 4863667.280 639000.664
SCP_§ 00820130001 4861360.608 - 639446.692
COORDINATES CANNOT, IN THEMSELVES, BE USED TO RE-ESTABLISH CORMERS OF BOUNDARES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN,
3 FOR BEARINGS COMPARISONS, A ROTATION OF 0103'20° COUNTER-CLOCKWISE WAS APPLIED TO BEARINGS
o ON PLANS p1, p2, p3 TO CONVERT TO UTM ZONE 17, NAD 83 (CSRS: 2010) BEARINGS.
g BENCH MARK
: <
5 ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE GEODETIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE CITY OF MARKHAM,
1,808 - BENCHMARK N* M—-33~012, HAVING A PUBUSHED ELEVATION OF 205.551 METRES.
$2 & mean -]
23 NOTE
5 storey de UPDATED ON APRIL 25TH, 2018 TO REFLECT CHANGES TO THE SITE CONDITION, BURIED GAS LINE
Brick Cwativig a2 LOCATION BASED ON LOCATES FOUND ON SITE AND DETERMINED BY OTHERS.
<l &
52 & ek H s
] ¥ \
K g3 ] % |
3 2.64Weat Fr, " g pi
i 5 % § 49 PART OF LoT 5 2OweR? 3H !
LoT a3 LoT 27 g B CONCESSION 7 gy |2
PLAN 6! LAN 65M-2142 e PaCa3e0=0037 (X0 | 3
1.28 p7] g Fp‘ I : |
E f Sl !
— Lo 20, LN ez . ! z :
148.77 p! & meos 4+
1 3 \ SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
189.30 pi. p2 & meas N7T00'E a¥- o | CERTIFY THAT:
e o oo g 1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE
BLOtK 128 WITH THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE
(0.30 RESERVE) REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.
PLAN 65M-2087
2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 7th DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, 2017
| — SEPTEMBER 20, 2017 laﬁ.w&

ROBE McKIBBON
~ e ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR
#* TIMBERMILL CRESCENT - ©
(8Y PLAN 65M-2142) forys NO ONE MAY COPY, REPRODUCE, DISTROUTE OR ALTER

THIS PLAN WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

OF MAR LEGEND FEf s LLOYD & PURCELL LTD., ONTAR LAND SURVEYORS.
" KHARN T e
(@) RECEIVED 41 " FOUND TOP OF BACK OF CURB SHEET 2 1]
o DROP_CURB COMMENTS: =NOTE THE LOCATION OF THE FENCES IN RELATION TO THE BOUNDARY LIMITS. U
MEASURED GUTTER /ALK CROSSING NORTHERLY PROPERTY LIMIT.
DISTURBED DOOR SILL ALSO NOTE LOCATION OF THE HEDGES AND THE COVERED OPEN STORAGE ATTACHED TO
SPECIFIED CONTROL POINT GARAGE SLL THE GARAGE/WORKSHOP WHICH EXTENDS INTO THE 0.30 RESERVE BY AMOUNT SHOWN HERE
PLAN 65M-2142 BOTTOM STEP
BUILDING LOCATION SUVEY BY R.G. MckIBBON LTD., RAISED CATCH BASIN EASEMENTS: ~ THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENT AS IN INST. MA109612
DATED NOVEMBER 27, 1986 (FILE F-86—23) FIRE HYDRANT (TRANSFERRED BY ORDER YR53750, SHOWN AS PART 7, PLAN BSR—3463 HEREON)
WING BUILDING LOCATIONS BY P. SALNA COMPANY LTD.,
sk‘fgﬂs‘-l?lﬂ 3, 1984 (FILE B3-47) MAN HOLE THIS REPORT WAS PREPARED FOR SANDRA SOMMER AND THE UNDERSIGNED
[ “\ pé PLAN B5R-3463 BELL PEDESTAL ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILTY FOR USE BY OTHER PARTES.
p2 Notes FIELD NOTES AND CALCULATION RECORDS FROM BUILDING LOCATION SURVEY BY w WATER VALVE
04’4”7.,, us““\e R.G. McKIBEON LTD., DATED NOVEMBER 27, 1985 (FILE F-86-23) RE O RMLFENE LLOYD & PURCELL LTD.
INST. R421021 ofb.
EE OF ADJ ST, untogei2 Ei.  EDorFNGE ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
NMM MARSHALL MACKLIN MONAGHAN, ONTARIO LIMITED w.fb.
oY YATES & YATES, OLS s SOUTH FACE OF SIDEWALK 1228 GORHAM STREET, UNIT 28, NEWMARKET, ONTARIO, L3Y 8Z1
Fr. TIE TAKEN TO FRAME : e (905) 8956416  Fax (905) 853-5837 EMANL: |
fs D IO o BRICK Slh.  CENTRELINE OF HEDGE (STALKS) TOLL FREE 1 (853 7796500
AKEN % THE’ [SPRE
[ :g"o;fn O PRODUCTIGN _ OATION K CONFEROUS (SPREAD) CAD:_16/8L [Pc:__6a T908: _i8-311
f:pr)) R"g&',“w“‘ AL DECIDUOUS TREE (SPREAD) CALC: RM lcm‘o: RM ]mﬁ M2- McKIBBON-F-86-23




BUILDING LOCATION SURVEY LN ARE I Mo Suo
Egszssosﬁo I\ITOT7 15 BY oivioinG 8Y 03088
TOWN OF MARKHAM
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK
SCALE 1: 400

1986

om2 4 8 8 10 s 20 30m T~
S
(ROAD ALLOWANCE BETWEEN LOTS 15 & 16)
5.08.0v7 o s548.07)
et N72° 00'10"E JO 48 meas [r—
Ty T 1
BLOCK 131 1 | BLOCK 132
| REGD PLAN 65M-2i42 | R TPART 7, PLAN GSR-3463, RSE(‘[B\” FL}IQ4N2
3 SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT
ek i—?’ﬁ’-l’”ﬁ"g‘ T o . . _AS IN INSTRUMENT N 109812 ,yn- PCL crp:fr WIDENING -1
< orick pitar Py SEC. 65M-2142
BLOCK 135 1Jo
o 8 T'PART 8, PLAN 65R-3463 I BLOCK 134
REG'D PLAN 65M-2142 - X . = REG'D PLAN 6 5M - 214
PCI. RESERVE=-25EC. 65M-242 | o SUBJECT 10 T‘Wm&«r u Iw—m—;m%agl
z /¥ PaRT OF 10T 15 4 o
™ O H B s _ & —— <
¥ | § CONCESSION  §7 . 7
N % N S )
32 8] = B >
e - X .94 3
© <_I| N 8 59 s |3 ‘::’*or I{d
a g 2 storoy alum : 5 e g
E clog dwelling ) " =
®
t }:O— 3 ES Poreh N W <
L = [ |
v
] N 0
- D, w092 o <,
¥ o La g -
R s R £ G o
N 2
N LR “ a
g N ) YW
4 INSTRUMENT N€ 76597 o ~
{ REMAINVER ) ~
[
! W frome QU
% f Soutn West Amgle g
Lot 27, Plan 65M-342 e "
ws || NRe@20"E
S:4.8. N72°0q'20"E - 2253 pian 8 meas |
136, REG'U_PLAN 65M-2 / sia
HCL RESERVE -1, SEC 65M- 2142 “chom link fence © (MMM)
TIMBERMILL. ('F\‘ESCENTT
8y REGISTERED PLAN 65M-2142) PART |
1_PLAN 65R-4363 |
0
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE NOTES
1 CERTIFY THAT Bearings shown heréon are astronomic and are referred
ro the bearing N72°00'20 "E of the northerly limit of
The field survey represenled by this plon was Timbermill Crescent in accardonce with registered plan
o on the November ;986 65M-2/42.
Short Stondord Iron Bors shown Ihus
Stondard Iron Bors shown Mos
iron Bors shown thus
= iron Prpes . shown thus
NOVEMBER 27, 1986 J __,_4__ Cut Crosses shown Ihus
Dote P Qui Survey Monuments Found shown thus
Ontori "' tond s”’ veyor Survey Monuments Flanted shown thus
O/U - denotes Origin Unknown
R G M KIBBON LIMITED ( plan | - denores registered plan 65M- 2142
ARIO LAND SURVEYORS ( MMM ) - denotes Marshal Mocklin Moraghan O.L.S.
|zo Eauu.oc:f3 PRIVE MARKHAM ONT. { V)~ denows Yolws &Yoter 0.L.5.
POSTAL CODE L3P IW | Fie wo: F- g6 -23

Copyright © 2004 Land Survey Records Inc. All rights reserved. Document provided through www. landsurveyrecords.com




§ SOMMER FAMILY RESIDENCE

) ADDITION TO EXISTING
ACCESSORY BURDING - NEW STUDIO
-

_| M. G. SOMMER

H

g -

i =z H
- ]
|
FEI
55 ;,§
Sk isg

: I

— i
=
a.
=
“
(-]
=

SOMMER FAMILY RESIDENCE

PROPOSED ADDITION TO EXISTING
ACCESSORY BUILDING - NEW STUDIO

46 TIMBERMILL CRESCENT
MARKHAM, ON

PROJECT NO: 255.18

DRAWING LIST:

A000 COVER PAGE
A.100 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A201 EXISTING HOUSE BASEMENT
GROUND +2ND FLOOR PLANS
A202 EXISTING HOUSE - ROOF PLAN
A203 EXISTING WEST + EAST ELEVATIONS
A204 EXISTING NORTH + SOUTH ELEVATIONS
A301 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A302 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A303 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
A401 EXISTING WEST+ EAST ELEVATIONS
A402 ACCESSORY BUILDING - PROPOSED
NORTH + SOUTH ELEVATIONS, SECTIONS

owa s
)
i

ISSUED FOR MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION
DATE: AUGUST 03, 2018

§| ZFR FILE Na: 18 3385000000

3
El

—_— 8
COVER PAGE

A.000

owamE

vaTa




§ i; § - m..:::onmmp; i it . . eevew g E§§ ins:
g n ) ey w2 031 "l,]' lmﬂ |l ] ! g tEH
TR il i :
* il g1 oobl ¥
pm!‘hié}ﬁ;g i 1 il ¢
1113L1dWY D In Hdasor ,iigﬂiﬁlglmgt i il £
HE i
il i s - i
e e | W S b I
S
[
285 &
B “X
HI <08
iy fot (o® Sl <o
1k ‘ T o o
g Di : H » zo"uz 1iog svoz%;vu‘awm;m—'c— —_— .
H < y g0
g & ® o
H 450 J.Nsassuowwuaewuo @
z ) 6)or - 40l 3g6¢ )68 50
g 35 i ;. (t)se0z  (5)9g.coz (6)9 502 (')oz = (6)t5 502 ngs qingy ’Sa:N ;;;lbz‘mz
HE ” (U6 €07 (oo EIOOPOZ M T 2 T
§ LO': 00T (ol 0¥ 6;.,; 3 o0 \Ls-;ul ()g oz
H I
3 ;gg 553 \ % ar?%% 07, ol z$ P
ol B L vt g5 %
A s e TTm———— i
" wll 3 §210/'——— — o 7 40 T a3 7
g u igg g grﬂg ;“g L as;mmum —%4;_ . i
EEnH i Z, Ll ' - e
313 933,52 ::, —= = =g ls;;;’:, 40 - o .;g-o A
K 3 |1 ) ol
% E i ié! !Ea £ gi ?Ei .§7§ NN Fa~%_ T | s !
= 8 - H I | 3 _'D; s & I
21lale ! i ] '-.nl o 40
N EL HE I 302 5 &
5 LEt RS HE HE 4a & &zd
i 58 NN WParsH 3F1 (18 z Aopanu 8
z . .gg g lat . 6'0' [l |QjL'° Ha Joydsy f A
gé .gs gz § ég . Es ) ; 1> ! » . > - M0 sea M s
. . § - ¥ .
28 ;égs §§§EES 3li 2 Bl 2 Lrese e i R 9" .
o ) et "t T a
T - P i s et Y _E B8 3 g 50 ~§
3 Ba[RE FlERH m—l— 31
3 g soaw $ ¢d | E o , p et E
i S eof o] wd| s Up R0z ] s 14 !
g QEE .88 gi “‘5 5'5 ‘lalod ' § ! §§®Z x ¢ "f sf;;J
2 . . . . ~ 3 A
Be il (5o sbe £l S B ; EE 151 Egv,,,oz' FL AL ) v E B
= X ! ; g
AEI W R 3 L 5 N
|1 N & o auols pla 6
LI TN F *g ; P" o
. H L N 5 o g —— 9% $ w
H " HN 4 : 46 L 2 upos,
i s i fabli | 208 - o e R
8 gg £ ,§ S 0 [ | ! soay
i [t i i RS
= -. I
IR E ) H s T
iig I §§ k HE L $ i b B
H .88 4 & g.gou 1 g o N Z,_-v() |
il it L 3 [
(BE8y |4 2|3 Baseiys 33 5 |89 |sE . | <|E>8 ' L
. =
e tH A L g e
o o= & Y 6} 'tgguz| oL\, sos P g
L. i iﬁ ' e Ty = T ot upoid Eaves FT
i ‘5 L i e — s sy gy TR |
5 s 318 Tonn E 7y " ¥ s 1 EEH % o
FIREREIER LD : i e f 50t \q
i = e |
i sl wBE By || v TR T L L o — = 4z
i H o9 jo 3P3 m -0’
2 g GLE| S N = o)
l??._!!élii \;B LY 3l
éé“!a!éﬂ lg!i gs £ ~0 al J
® 3l 5 “ey'S ol
g 3. is s|i 235 g: !g ! ;!;g 5508 x 57'9°£(\ o g‘i §’l
o
z P | " Daly ‘;-u joADI) N
' ’ R
HERE L : § gt b
6 \\\ ll [l Jauwioy
et - L 50
ot B iy | L
oo as veo g\g" wel sosw 3 ss
z | AL 25 W0 1 2u uvo qy
® OUL
ad g gt 1t T oy
28 ! | i
- 3l I N 1lg
— T
2 l
é’l 96"02 40 ;3 3} ?[vﬂl
C el © 4
i law 8 RN E
gUz & *Lu J‘ 'oznrroz E
#* | \a"ol' x PO é
(o)rs 507 (3o 6750, e w0 90 )" -yol
(6)1z'c0% (ﬁ)g% (2)651 50z, pPIS - a,}na.::-u‘og fogee ~ -y: - * g8l — %
W
: 58 (2)qe voz
JON3AY Hig) Ve ror >
3 qunn sﬂ.‘;’é’fg""‘(”“"”l B




EXISTING GROUND FLOOR PLAN
HOUSE AREA - 1,311sf / WORKSHOP + GARAGE AREA - 921sf

EE . d

amn

soouTecs | coeanins |

A

awer

DIMING ROOM
AREA: 13115F
™ 1 e
LosaY
|
55
855
i
LIVING ROOM wE
ram \

15

v

e

Prara

ove sm

N r

-t

2
e d

e

EXISTING BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
AREA - 1,206sf

poo—-mrme A

e O am o o

UTLITIES / STORAGE AREA

X, 4

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

AREA - 1,056sf

(2.3

[t

LT

SOMMER FAMILY RESIDENCE

'PROPOSED ADDITION TO EXISTING
/ACCESSORY BULDING - NEW STUDIO.
e

g
I M. G. SOMMER
o ]
- 8
w H
[
N
EH FH
3¢
B;i
H

=
=
a
w
]
o
-

l ZPR FRE Na: 18 23345000000

wo|
!
i




Yoo

B

iy H
5
¥

ODD00GSVELZ 81 N 3N B _m

o oo sova Dm nawse?

s

©

%

=

183 2
3

L3 a0

H i>

mmm ig

S

B

2 m

B -

£ =

| o

Py




G\ gnam wore o

Ganp o

[rd

e

o vy
=" T - A DeaLs
sn 30z
A r
¥ e {
o e L
]
Z 2
EXISTING HOUSE + EXISTING ACCESSORY BLONG. - WEST ELEVATION
-
o e s
o mase:
-

G

EXISTING HOUSE + EXISTING ACCESSORY BLONG. - EAST ELEVATION

o e sz
o
[— s e
| TP Y-

2

%

2
e o0 0w/

soue o e

—

=0 s

3!

WOMECT | Cou ks

SOMMER FAMLY RESIDENCE
PROPGSED ADOITION 10 EXISTHG
ACCESSORY BULDING - NW STUDIO

—

e
e somen

3 H

= §

w F

- 1

= |

st ;,§

< I

(2 i.g.q
]

= L

=

a

w

2]

(-]

a

ZPR FILE N 10 233850000 00

$ ot
e

s

H EXISTING WEST + EAST
ELEVATIONS

A.203



00000 OSATEZ 1 2N 3W4 ¥aZ _m

¥
dmasd
CETT

[
-]
2]
m
-
=
=

ftihiad
CEMPLITA ™ eI
0291 MO e TR0 sy 10 Q0

ELIREINTEN

1MT3LIdWYI

| peeeey

Py

0 e
e Somat
KIS HGN - DHGTNG ANOSSIIY

.._Egu.zs_gg!
IINIASIY A

A

R
- = AP
\A\/v\_\./x\ %

N

NN INPNONPNIND NN NONPNING N N2 SONDNONPNINGN,
A A AAAAIIAED
= ¥

TR

NOLLYA3 13 HLNOS - 3SNOH ONLLSIX3

NN NN A NN NN NN N NN NN NN
R R R R R U RY R RO RN YRR
0\/./\“ R \//\,/\\// /\\é\é\//\&\\// NAAA

SANINNINIINININTN

NOILVAIT3 HLHON - 3SMOH ONLLSIX3

NOILVATT3 HLNOS - "ON('18 A¥OSSI00V ONLLSIX
% 4\\/.\\{\\4\\/.\\“\\/“\\” ,\/ﬂ\»ﬂV< NN,

R LR

NOLLVAZT3 HLHON - "ONG 18 AHOSSIIIV ONILSIXF




ser

'ENSTING ACCESSORY BVLDWG.

g Y RESIDENCE

B DT 0 K
.

2.4
B
H
Jd o PORCH
1 3 s
L
e
i)
okl e
i
LIVING ROOM
o | Chme
3 Ewm)
=
erd
o

PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
GARAGE AREA - 225sf / STORAGE AREA - 211sf/ STUDIO AREA - 972sf
EXISTING HOUSE AREA - 1,311sf

r

w1

nen

PPROPOSED ADDITION TO EXISTING
I
i
-
=
i = 4
w &
- 5
=2 K
= ;,i
g E
N ag!
= it
=
a
&
w
-]
-

[
,.E..
8
g

§l ZFR FILE Nox 1 23385000000

s

o)
H
i

E PROPOSED
i GROUND FLOGR PLAN

| A30




gt H
@ oo W00 o v T
.....

TS 0 M

a o

et Ry

Hd3sor

EUNEETTT
I1T13LIdWYD

=

1]

A

FONIAS3Y ATHIVS ¥INKOS

¢ 2008 M
T CSSTY eNIed

15922 - 1407 OANLS / JS950't - VAUV 3SNOH 1S3
N¥1d 30074 ONOJ3S 03S0d0¥d




00000 CSPEEZ ) TN IWS U2 7

& Dows 0w s oy
& oan a s e »
& oo name i
& oun0i a0 oW e T
& Dun o DG G s e

i e et

Hdasor

ELTREENTEIT

o

wmw

o

- |

AL

g

b

[RREFSEE R A

NVd 400H 03S0d0¥d




SNOLLYAZ T3 M
153 + 153 03504084 2
—

o

= H

NOLLVATT3 LSV3 - "'ONC8 AMOSSIDIV + 3SMOH ONILSIX3 v
3800H OIS NOLUOGY G500

7 Z S B W

—— 3 \ 7 . : =
el = | _:__ M

w &

@ SIwI , D S === i 7.5 Bl g \,,A,
i i
&

4 —= |“| = | — - A
r ||||||||| ==3 omon 17 ! [y
1
I O, L -
Eas aan j——
S . (i ﬂ NOLUOGY (380400 ONTWM ANOSSIITY MISIT
HI o4 13m0 o
E i EmEf
NOILVAT3 1S3M - "ONT18 AHOSS3D0V + 3SMOH DNILSIX3 Q
# % %
_ . % % A
B ] GRWERTAY —PEe
— o il AN

i = T o b =
] = T i
e |f i 1 M 111 it : e o
« . ,; .\n.. N _4 m _ ...
o m _._._._,5:_”_. ~ | L TH TR o o e - S I E
m T ” —— = I“ QG
| ]
2 i Al ligi, 08 5 s v :
] e 0s was
o= A T U
it ) frwed S it —
Mwm mm /[T N Ll b )
]
mm ig e
m el L 2004 M 3
£ - m A} SNITHTE AYOSSII3Y ONISOG NOLLITY 60408 L TR0H LG R
- H
i
H
1K

IINIWSIY A




'SOMMER FAMILY RESIDENCE
? PROFOSED ADDITION TO EXISTING
AACCESSORY BURDING - NEW STUDIO
A e
PPROPOSED ADOITION (EXSTING ACCESSORY BULING 5,
o A 4.6, SOMUER
- o 3 o, -
: H
o %4 o o fad\me. S N g
Y ~ [r——
T
LoFt l - a— il = :
w 5
m_ = H x s i'g
h a 4
i K = fl : EH i §§
Il = E sf I
1 == ” LI
. oo 2 23%
(oD - - o e
o . % o N X & 54 =
a
» -
N 2]
-]
-
/\ ACCESSORY BULDING - SECTION A-A
(e m
El L | :
A om [oes. G woa o
X ' H
e | 111 . A \ v H
A CURRIE
K \\'tg g\:(\\é\\ - A
A A,
R R R R R
/A ACCESSORY BULDING - SECTION B-B /A EXISTING ACCESSORY BLDNG. w/ PROPOSED ADDITION - SOUTH ELEVATION
¢ . PROPOSED ADOMON 3
A WEWROOF ] 7
Bk I l il
I E . —
L g
H T
S
NN N
AN
A ACCESSORY BUILDING - SECTION C-C




